(7/10/2009) Shaun Berry - Re: Permit applications

From: Mike Raath <mickraath@gmail.com>
To: Shaun Berry <SBerry@wec.sahra.org.za>»
Date: 6/29/2009 2:11 PM

Subject: Re: Permit applications

Dear Shawn,

i support the issue of the two permits applied for (Valentine and
Ctackworthy), and | agree with your note about caution in raising
Clackworthy's expectations of a full permit later. Who will be doing the
supervision of the test excavations?

Regards,

Mike Raath
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(7/10/2009} Shaur Berry - RE: Permil applications

From: "Van der Ryst, Maria" <Vdrysmm@unisa.ac.za>
To: Shaun Berry <SBerry@wc.sahra.org.za>

Date: 6/29/2009 10:37 AM

Subject: RE: Permit applications

This message {and attachments) is subject to restrictions and a disclaimer. Please refer to
hitp:/hwww.unisa.ac.za/disclaimer for full details.

Permit Applications
1. Stephen Valentine: SUPPORTED

2. Gavin Clackworthy: SUPPORTED

Dr MM van der Ryst

Archaeology Division

Dept of Anthropology and Archaeology

University of South Africa

PO Box 392

UNISA 0003 Pretoria

Tel +27 - (0) 12 - 428 6477 Fax +27 - (0) 12 - 429 6091
E-mail: vdrysmm@unisa.ac.za

http://www unisa.ac.za/dept/virfindex html

————— Original Message-----

From: Shaun Berry [mailio:SBerry@wce.sahra.org.za)

Sent 29 June 2009 09:44

Tor janelle@conjunclion.co.za; nnovember@deat.gov.za; dipuo.mokokwe@gauteng.gov.za;
mickraath@gmail.com; crassool@humanities.uct.ac.za; icrust@iafrica.com; ¢jikelo@pgwce.gov 2a;
davidp@rockart.wits.ac.za; edgarmn@sanparks.org.za; Judith.Sealy@uct.ac.za; petrus. lercux@uct.ac.za;
Van der Ryst, Maria: alex.schoeman@up.ac.za; coen.nienaber@up.ac.za; innocent.pikirayi@up.ac.za;
crassool@uwc.ac.za; amanda.esterhuysen@wits.ac.za

Subject: Permit applications

Dear members
Piease refer to the attached document for comment.
Regards

Shawn Berry

Mr. Shawn Berry

Maritime Archaeologist

South African Heritage Resources Agency
Block C

The Castle of Good Hope

PO Box 2771

Cape Town
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{7/10/2008) Shaun Berry - RE: Permit applications Page 1

From: "Amanda Esterhuysen” <Amanda.Esterhuysen@wits.ac.za>
To; "Shaun Berry" <SBerry@wec.sahra.org.za>

Date: 6/29/2009 9:54 AM

Subject: RE: Permit applications

Thanks Shaun

1. What will happen to the propeller once it has been removed?

2. | have no objection to the survey permit provided it is made clear
that this will not automatically result in a full excavation permit
being granted.

Dr Amanda Esterhuysen

Senior Lecturer

Archaeology

School of Geography, Archaeology and Environmental Studies
WITS

D11 7176053

0824987571

----- Original Message-----

From: Shaun Berry [mailte:SBerry@we.sahra.org.zal

Sent: 29 June 2009 09:44 AM

To: janetie@conjunction.co.za; nnovember@deat.gov.za;
dipuo.mokokwe@gauteng.gov.za; mickraath@gmaii.com;
crassool@humanities.uct.ac.za; icrust@iafrica.com; cjikelo@pgwe.gov.za;
davidp@rockart.wits.ac.za; edgarmn@sanparks.org.za;
Judith.Sealy@uct.ac.za; petrus.leroux@uct.ac.za; vdrysmm@unisa.ac.za,
alex.schoeman@up.ac.za; coen.nienaberfbup.ac.za;
innocent.pikirayi@up.ac.za, crassool@uwc.ac.za; Amanda Esterhuysen
Subject: Permil applications

Dear members
Please refer to the attached document for comment.
Regards

Shawn Berry

Mr. Shawn Berry

Maritime Archaeologist

South African Heritage Resources Agency
Block C

The Castie of Good Hope

PO Box 2771

Cape Town

8000

Tel: 021 4652198
Fax: 021 465 5789
E-Mail: Sherry@wc.sahra.org.za

www.sahra.org.za



{710/2008) Shaun Berry - RE: Permit applicalicns Fage 1

From: “David Pearce" <davidp@rockart.wits.ac za>
To: “Shaun Berry" <SBerry@wc.sahra.org.za>
Date: 7/6/2009 10:30 AM

Subject: RE: Permit applications

Dear Mr Berry,

My comments are as follows:

1. | have no objection to the removal of the propeller. It is unclear from

the abstract what is to become of it once removed,

2. 1 have no objection {o the Sacremento wreck being surveyed. | think that
it must be made clear that this is not a guarantee that an excavation permit
will be issued.

Best wishes,
David Pearce

Project Officer

Rock Art Research Institute
University of the Witwatersrand
Private Bag 3

WITS 2650

South Africa

TFel: +27 ()11 717 6062
Fax.. +27 (0)11 717 6069
E-mait: davidp@rockart.wits.ac.za

----- Original Message-----

From: Shaun Berry [mailto:SBerry@wc.sahra.org.za)

Sent: 29 June 2009 09:44 AM

To: janette@conjunction.co.za; nnovember@deat.gov.za;
dipuo.mokckwe@gauteng.gov.za; mickraath@gmail.com;
crassool@humanities.uct.ac.za; icrust@iafrica.com; gjikelo@pgwe.gov.za;
davidp@rockart.wits.ac.za; edgarni@sanparks.org.za; Judith.Sealy@uct.ac.za:
petrus leroux@uct.ac.za; vdrysmm@unisa.ac.za; alex. schoeman@up.ac.za;
coen.nienaber@up.ac.zz; innocent.pikirayi@up.ac.za; crassocl@uwc.ac.za;
amanda.esterhuysen@wits.ac.za

Subject: Permit applications

Dear members

Piease refer to the attached document for comment.



(7/16/2009) Shaun Berry - RE: Permit applications

From: "Janette Deacon" <janette@conjunction.co.za>

To: “Shaun Berry" <SBerry@wc.sahra.org.za>, <nnovember@deat.gov.za>, <dipu...
Date: 773/2009 2:53 PM

Subject: RE: Permit applications

Dear Shaun

1. { have no objections to the propeller being removed. Will it then be

sold for scrap or will it go tc a museum? What are the plans for stabilizing
itif itis to be displayed?

2. We could issue the nen-intrusive survey permit and say that it is
net the current policy of SAHRA to issue permits for the removal of

shipwreck items for commercial sale. SAHRA will have to either join the
divers regularly to check on their operations and/or have someone there to
report to SAHRA. However, a permit for removat could be considered if (a)
the survey can show convincingly that the conservation status of the items

is being compromised by remaining under water; (b) a professional maritime
archaeologist is part of the team; (c) funds will be sourced by the permit
holder for the stabiiization of all items; (d) the items wi not be sold

for commercial purposes; and (e) a museum with the requisite storage and/or
display facilities is willing to curate the material in perpetuity.

Bast wishes
Janette

----- Original Message----

From: Shaun Berry [maitto:SBerry@wc.sahra.org.za)

Sent: Monday, June 29, 2009 9:44 AM

To: janette{@conjunction.cc.za; nnovember@deat.gov.za;
dipuo.mckokwe@gauieng.gov.za, mickraath@gmail.com;
crassool@humanities.uct.ac.za; icrust@iafrica.com; cjikelo@pgwe.gov.za;
davidp@rockart.wits.ac.za; edgarn@sanparks.org.za; Judith. Sealy@uct.ac.za;
petrus.leroux@uct.ac.za; vdrysmm@unisa.ac.za; alex schoeman@up.ac.za,
coen.nienaber@up.ac.Za; innocent. pikirayi@up.ac.za; crassool@uwe.ac.za;
amanda.esterhuysen@wits.ac.za

Subject: Permit applications

Dear members
Please refer to the attached document for comment.
Regards

Shawn Berry

Mr. Shawn Berry

Maritime Archaeclogist

South African Heritage Rescurces Agency
Block C

The Castle of Good Hope

PO Box 2771

Cape Town

8000
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From: “Coen Nienaber" <coen.nienaber@up.ac.za>
To: “Shaun Berry" <SBerry@wec.sahra.org.za>
Date: 71372009 10:47 AM

Subject: RE: Permit applications

No objections and supperting the recommendations made fully.

WC Nienaber

Co-ordinator for Archaeology

Forensic Anthropology Research Centre
Depariment of Anatomy, School of Medicine
Universily of Pretoria

PO Box 2034 Pretoria, 0001

Tel: 012 318 2244

Fax; 012 319 2240

Cell: 083 279 5738

From: Shaun Berry imaillo:SBerry@wec.sahra.org.za)

Sent: 29 June 2009 09:44 AM

To: janette@conjunction.co.za; nnovember@deat.gov.za;
dipuo.mokokwe@gauteng.gov.za; mickraath@gmail.com;
crassocl@humanities.uct.ac.za; icrusi@iafrica.com; ¢jikelo@pgwe.gov.za;
davidp@rockart.wits.ac.za; edgarn@sanparks.org.za; Judith.Sealy@uct.ac.za;
petrus.ieroux@uct.ac.za; vdrysmm@unisa.ac.za; alex.schoeman@up.ac.za;
coen.nienaber@up.ac.za; innocent.pikirayi@up.ac.za; crassool@uwe.ac.za;
amanda.esterhuysen@wits.ac.za

Subject; Permit applications

Dear members
Please refer to the atlached document for comment.
Regards

Shawn Berry

Mr. Shawn Berry

Maritime Archaeologist

Souih African Heritage Resources Agency
Block C

The Caslle of Geod Hope

PO Box 2771

Cape Town

8000

Tel: 021 4652198
Fax: 021 465 5789
E-Mail: Sherry@we.sahra.org.za

www.sahra.org.za



(7/10/2009) Shaun Berry - Re: Permit applications

From: "IC Rust" <icrust@iafrica.com=>

To: "Shaun Berry" <SBerry@wc.sahra.org.za>
Date: 7/1/2008 7:10 PM

Subject; Re: Permit applicatiocns

Valentine & Clackworth applications appear 1o be ok. Support permits
IC Rust

AAAAANAANAAAAA
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{7/10/2009) Shaun Berry - Fwd: Re: Permits

From: Ratanang Maremane
To: Shaun Berry

Date: 7/10/2009 7:50 AM
Subject: Fwd: Re: Permits

> >> "Ntsizi November" <NNovember@deat.gov.za> 2009/07/07 03:28 PM >>>
Dear Ratanang,

SALVAGE OF PROPELLER

1 had the privilege to read about the agrounding of the S8 Haleric steamship that cccurred in 1932/3 near Paternoster Point
on the West Coast, Western Cape. It is alleged that the wreckage of the steamship resulted in the construction of the Cape
Columbine fighthouse which is stili standing today as one of the first fighthouses along the South African coastline to
receive three navigational safety devices, namely a foghorn, a radio beacon and a fens designed for use with incandescent
light-bulbs. The lighthouse and the information relating to the §S Haleric is part of the Turtle SA Tours, Thus, if the permit
is granted it would be advisabie to recommend that the permit-holder be required to also work with the Turtle SA Tours in
order to nitigate the potential impact of the removai of the propeller on the SS Haleric associated tourism message and
experience. Furthermore, befare the permit is granted, it is important that the following questions asked by Dr Deacon be
answered so that the fate of the propeller could be known:

1) Will it then be sold for scrap or will it go to 8 museum? If sold, who will benefit from the sale?
2) What are the plans for s{abilizing it if it is to be displayed?

PRE-DISTURBANCE SURVEY OF THE WRECK OF PORTUGUESE GALLEON

1 have no objection to the permit. However, Dr Deacon's issues should be addressed to the applicant.
Regards

Nisizi November

>»>» "Ratanang Maremane” <RMaremane@wc.sahra.org.za> 7/6/2009 8:53 AM >>>

Good day Mr. Nevember

Herewith, find attached info on permit applications as discussed telephonicaily.

Please relpy te me or M Berry,

Ms Ralanang Maremane

Field Officer

South African Heritage Resources Agency
Block C

The Castie of Good Hope

P.O. Box 2771

Cape Town

3000

Tel: 021 465 2198
Fax: 021 465 5789

E-Mail: rmaremane@we.sahra.org.za ( mailto:rmaremane@wc.sahra.org.za )
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This message may contain ihformation which is confidential,
private or privileged in nature. If you are not the intended
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{7/10/2008) Shaun Berry - Re: Permil applications Page 1

From: "Christina Jikelo" <Cjikelo@pgwc.gov.za>
To: "Shaun Berry" <SBeny@wc.sahra.org.za>
Date: 718/2009 4:35 PM

Subject: Re: Permit applications

Dear Shaun

Kindly receive my sincere apologies for the delayed response.

1. L fully agree with Janelte Deacon regarding clarity on where the propetier will be taken to once removed
from its current position, | support the issuing of the permit on condition that the concermn above is
addressed.

2. Application supported.

Thanks,

Ms Christina Jikelo

Deputy Director - Heritage Resources Management Services
Department of Cultural Affairs and Sport

Protea Assurance Building

Cape Town

8001

Telly, 021 483 9682
Fax: 021 483 9842
Cell: 083 484 4602

==» "Shaun Berry” <SBerry@wc.sahra.org.za> 2009/06/29 09:44 AM >>>
Dear members

Please refer {o the attached docurment for comment.
Regards

Shawn Berry

Mr. Shawn Berry

Maritime Archaeologist

South African Heritage Rescurces Agency
Block C

The Castle of Good Hope

PO Box 2771

Cape Town

8000

Tel: 0214652198
Fax: 021 465 5789
E-Mail: Sberryi@wc.sahra.crg.za



(7/14/2009) Shaun Berry - RE: Permit applications ' _ ' _ Page 1

From: "MOKOKWE, DIPUQ (GDACE)" <Dipuo.Mokokwe@gauteng.gov.za>

To: "Shaun Berry" <SBerry@wec.sahra.org.za>, <janette@conjunction.co.za>, <nn...
Date: 7/10/2009 12:38 PM

Subject: RE: Permit applications

Dear Shawn

| have no objections for a permit to salvage a propeller near

Paternoster Point (1. Stephen Valenting).

The second permit, Pre-disturbance Survey Permit, | have no objections
with if it is only an survey permit offered. It however seems like Gavin
Clackworthy and team want to do more than just survey the wreck site and
any further work would need a new permit, | assume.

Winnie Mokckwe

From: Shaun Berry [mailto:SBerry@wc.sahra.org.za)

Seni: 29 June 2009 09:44 AM

To: janette@conjunction.co.za; nnovember@deat.gov.za; MOKOKWE, DIPUO
{GDACE); mickraath@gmail.com; crassool{@humanities.uct.ac.za;
icrust@iafrica.com; cjikelo@pgwc.gov.za; davidp@rockart. wits.ac.za;
edgarn@sanparks.org.za; Judith.Sealy@uct.ac.za; petrus.leroux@uct.ac.za;
vdrysmm(@unisa.ac.za; alex.schoeman@up.ac.za; coen.nienaber@up.ac.za;
innocent.pikirayi@up.ac.za, crassocl@uwc.ac.za;
amanda.esterhuysen@uwits.ac.za

Subject: Permit applications

Dear members
Please refer to the attached document for comment.
Regards

Shawn Berry

Mr. Shawn Berry

Maritime Archaeoclogist

South African Heritage Resources Agency
Block C

The Castle of Good Hope

PO Box 2771

Cape Town

8000

Tel: 021 465 2198

Fax: 021 465 5789
E-Mail: Sherrv@wc.sahra.org.za

www.sahra.org.za

This message may contain information which is confidential, private or



